00165

Conserver seat and the second

RESOLUTION NO. 26-91

1.1

(16) (C)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESOUITE, TEXAS, DESIGNATING A RESPONSIBLE OFFICER AND A FISCAL OFFICER TO SERVE THE CITY OF MESOUITE BY ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite is endeavoring to institute a Selective Traffic Enforcement Program, Occupant Protection, within the Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite is requesting fifth-year funding for such program from the State Department of Highways and Public Transportation in the amount of \$16,854.00, to be supplemented by City funds in the amount of \$22,638.00; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite supports the concept of the Selective Traffic Enforcement Program and intends to fund continued increased enforcement if the project is both effective and financially feasible;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That James A. Prugel, Jr., City Manager, is hereby designated Responsible Officer and Don Simons, Director of Finance, is hereby designated Fiscal Officer for the purpose of requesting, receiving and dispersing funds through the State Department of Highways and Public Transportation for this purpose.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon date of passage as the law in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 19th day of August, 1991.

Cathye Ray

Mayor

ATTEST:

Marine and

Same series

en fin pro-Armenaria Armenaria

1.12

internet Batternet

vije. Anje

ar ekser far 1. juni - far far far 1. juni - far far far far far far

A.C.

and a second second

58

3.3 4 ···

1.451

وها والمعالية الم

MARK MARKEN (1)

NO PROV

THE NOTES IN 18

24.14

n Geologia and Statestica المتوسفين فيريد المرأ

A HAM ST. CON

and the same

1.1

.

Lynn Prugel Prusel City Secretary

APPROVED: aucha J. Michael Ferrin Assistant City Attorney

